



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

926 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 218 OF 2026

Dhanrajsingh Alias Rana Dipaksingh Thakur

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Pratiksha S. Magre, Advocate for the Petitioner

Ms. Chaitali R. Chaudhari-Kutti, APP for Respondents/State

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 12TH FEBRUARY 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 05.03.2026.
3. Learned APP waives service for all the Respondents and seeks time to file reply.
4. Learned Counsel for the petitioner placed on record the hard copies.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]