



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 218 OF 2026**

**DHANRAJSINGH ALIAS RANA DIPAKSINGH THAKUR  
VS.  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Magre Pratiksha Sunil  
AGP/APP for Respondent/State : Ms. Chaitali Choudhari Kutti

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 18.02.2026**

**PER COURT :**

. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. Leave to amend the petition to challenge approval order within two weeks.

**( ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J. )**

**( SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. )**