

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

919 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 218 OF 2026

Dhanrajsingh Alias Rana Dipaksingh Thakur
VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Pratiksha Sunil Magre
APP for Respondent/State: Mrs. Chaitali R. Chaudhari

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : FEBRUARY 27, 2026

ORDER:-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, time to carry out the amendment is extended by further period of two weeks.
2. Stand over to 5.3.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

YSK/