



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

937 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 218 OF 2026

DHANRAJSINGH ALIAS RANA DIPAKSINGH THAKUR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Magre Pratiksha Sunil
AGP/APP for Respondent/State : Mrs. Chaitali Choudhari Kutti

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 13.03.2026

PER COURT :

. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner stand over to 25.03.2026 for verifying the fact whether the confirmation order is passed.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)