

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

944 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 218 OF 2026

DHANRAJSINGH ALIAS RANA DIPAKSINGH THAKUR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Ms. Pratiksha Magre, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mrs. Chaitali choudhari, APP for respondent Nos.1 to 4-State.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 17 APRIL 2026.

Per Court :

1. At the request of leaned counsel for the petitioner, leave is granted to amend the petition by incorporating prayer to challenge the confirmation order.
2. Stand over to 04.05.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**